PRIMARY FLUID
SYSTEMS INC.
Call Toll Free 1-800-776-6580
Tel (905) 333-8743  Fax (905) 333-8746
E-Mail: primary@primary fluid.com
ACCU-PULSE
Pulsation Dampeners

                  100                                                                          = APX(Series) 9 Dampener
Note: For other pump factors or residual pulsation, contact factory for assistance.
Ordering Information
Body Material
S/S = Stainless Steel
ALL20 = Alloy 20
HAST = Hastelloy
Threaded Connection Size
0 = 3/8" NPT(F) for Series 4
1 = 1/2" NPT(F) for Series 9 to 21
2 = 3/4" NPT(F) for Series 39 to 85
3 = 1" NPT(F) for Series 158 to 225
35 = 1 1/2" NPT(F) for Series 341
4 = 2" NPT(F) for Series 579 to 1098
Example: Part #  APX_  -  9  - S/S  -  E  -  1  -  F
Model
APXL = Low Pressure
APXH= High Pressure
APX = Maximum Pressure
Optional Flanges
Add suffix -AT for ATEX certification
Add suffix -B for BSP threads
Add suffix -F for flanges
Add suffix -FD for "DIN" metric flanges
Bladder Material
B = Nitrile (BUNA-N)
E = EPDM
V = FPM (Viton)
Additional materials available:
H = Hypalon      BU = Butyl
T = Teflon
Dampener Sizing Guide for Standard Simplex Metering Pumps
Note: Separate sizing guide available for air operated double diaphragm pumps.